
Clark County Public Works 
 

Bid Inquiry Log 
 

Last Update: March 26, 2024 

 

Responses will be posted on the project’s “Bid Inquiry Log”, which will be updated twice 

daily, at noon and 6:00 PM. The Bid Inquiry log will display all questions and answers to the 

questions that have accumulated by the posting time. Questions too late to be answered as of 

that posting will remain unanswered. The questions and answers posted on the Bid Inquiry 

Log at that time will be considered part of the contract and ranked as an Addendum with 

respect to order of precedence under Section 1-04.2 of the Standard Specification.  
 

Project #: PRJ0002861 

Title: 2024 Surface Seals 

Engineer In Charge: Brad Fisher 

Date: 3/20/2024 

 

Question #1: Section 5-02.3(13) Micro-Surfacing -Mixing and Spreading 

Equipment 

Type III and Type II Micro-Surfacing specifications for the past 3 

plus projects have a precedent of allowing Truck Mounted or 

Continuous-run Machines for the above items of work. Will this 

years project specifications be changed to allow as on previous 

projects the use of Truck Mounted or Continuous-Run machines for 

the Type III and Type II Micro-surfacing. 

 

Answer: Please bid the Contract as posted. 

  

Date: 3/20/2024 

 

Question #2: Looking over the bid documents and respective attachments, we do 

not see apprenticeship goal info that has historically been a part of 

Contract agreements with Vancouver. Will there be an apprenticeship 

participation goal on this Contract? 

 

Answer: Please see addendum #1. 

  

Date: 3/20/2024 

 

Question #3: Will City of Battle Ground consider providing a written list of street 

segments and respective treatments that corresponds with the map 

drawings in bid docs? We are having trouble validating the bid 

quantities associated with Schedule C of Bid Items. 

 

Answer: Please see addendum #1. 

  

  



Date: 3/22/2024 

 

Question #4: Can you please provide a street list for the City of Battle Ground with 

a description of the type of treatment each street shall receive and to 

confirm the limits. 

 

Answer: Please see addendum #1. 

  

Date: March 22, 2024 

 

Question #5: Just wanted to bring to your attention that the Clark County web page 

states an addendum associated with this project was issued today, but 

no addendum can be found on BXWA portal. 

 

Answer: Builders exchange has the posted addendum #1 for this project. 

  
 


